count statement received from those entities in lieu of the information on these 
investments that is otherwise required by this section. Section 53646(f ) states 
that securities, investments, or monies held by a school district or county office of 
education in individual accounts that are less than twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) may be excluded from the report. 

Local agency treasurers to whom the authority to invest or reinvest funds or to 
sell or exchange securities has been delegated by the legislative body of a local 
agency are required by Section 53607 to submit a monthly report of transactions